

b

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16211/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2004 in WP No.9909/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAFULLA KUMAR DASH & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16215/2007, 16218/2007, 16222/2007, 16223/2007, 16235/2007, 16235/2007, 16238/2007, 16242/2007 and 16247/2007

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file deficit court fee of Rs.100/- and also to file ten sets of pleading in terms of office report. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the paper book is not available with them in view of the death of the earlier counsel as per the office report.

Copies of the SLP may be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner by the Registry on payment of charges. Needful may be done within six weeks.

| (SUSHMA BATRA)  
| Sr.P.A.

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | Court Master

